

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR





January 07, 2025

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite OFFICE OF THE
SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD
RECEIVED
BY:RUTH/GHE
DATE: 19/2/TIME: 3/W
BACOOR CITY CAVITE

Attention:

ATTY, KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTIONS

Dear Hon, Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-627 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT SIGNED AMONG THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BUREAU (DENR-EMB), THE BARANGAY GOVERNMENT OF MAMBOG I AND DALEBO CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL MERCHANDIZE REGARDING THE PROTECTION AND CONSERVATION OF THE INSTALLED TRASH TRAP AT IMUS RIVER, BARANGAY MAMBOG I, CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE.
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-628 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT SIGNED AMONG THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BUREAU (DENR-EMB), THE BARANGAY GOVERNMENT OF P.F. ESPIRITU I AND DALEBO CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL MERCHANDIZE REGARDING THE PROTECTION AND CONSERVATION OF THE INSTALLED TRASH TRAP AT IMUS RIVER, BARANGAY P.F. ESPIRITU I, CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE.

Page 1 of 2









Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR





- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-629 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT SIGNED AMONG THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BUREAU (DENR-EMB), THE BARANGAY GOVERNMENT OF HABAY II AND DALEBO CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL MERCHANDIZE REGARDING THE PROTECTION AND CONSERVATION OF THE INSTALLED TRASH TRAP AT IMUS RIVER, BARANGAY HABAY II, CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE.
- 4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-630 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT SIGNED AMONG THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BUREAU (DENR-EMB), THE BARANGAY GOVERNMENT OF DULONG BAYAN AND DALEBO CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL MERCHANDIZE REGARDING THE PROTECTION AND CONSERVATION OF THE INSTALLED TRASH TRAP AT IMUS RIVER, BARANGAY DULONG BAYAN, CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE.
- 5. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-631 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT SIGNED AMONG THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BUREAU (DENR-EMB), THE BARANGAY GOVERNMENT OF POBLACION AND DALEBO CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL MERCHANDIZE REGARDING THE PROTECTION AND CONSERVATION OF THE INSTALLED TRASH TRAP AT IMUS RIVER, BARANGAY POBLACION, CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE.

Sincerely Yours,

STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor







